		<u> </u>		
		rm PTO-1595 RE OF OF	THEET U.S. DEPT. OF COMMERCE	
		ev. 6-93) 4B No. 0651 0011 (2007 4/04)	2006 U.S. DEPT. OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
	UN	1B No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1	
		To the Honorable Commissioner of P	ached original documents or convertinged	
5		10323	31,950	
0	1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
. 1			and and and are soon in poor in grand, (ies).	
		Mark T. Weinberger	Name: Graco Minnesota Inc.	
5-0		Richard D. Anderson	Transit State Primited and	
Q			Internal Address: P. O. Box 1441	
_	1		median radioss. 1. S. Box 1111	
	Ad	ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? X No	Minneapolis, Minnesota 55440-1441	
			Withheapons, Willingsom 137770 1771	
	3	Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 65 11 th Ave. NE	
]	ratare of conveyance.	Street Address. 05 11 Avc. 142	
		X Assignment Merger	City: Minneapolis State: Minn. ZIP: 55413	
		7 Assignment Weiger	City. Willineapons State. Willin. 211: 35-13	
		Security Agreement Change of Name		
	ļ	Security Agreement Change of Name	}	
	1	Execution Date: October 4, 2005	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No	
	1	Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Treatmental name(s) & dudress(es) ditterior. 110	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of to 1551915 October 5, 2005 – National Phase			condigation the execution data of the analysation is	
		10/55/915 October	5, 2003 – National Phase	
		· ·	D. Dodama N. (a).	
		A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):	
		60/461,453		
	Additional numbers atta		g attached? Vac. V.No.	
	٥.	Name & address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 1	
		concerning document should be mailed:	7 Th + 16 (07 OTT) 2 41)	
		Name: Douglas B. Farrow	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	
		T. 1411 BOB 1441	Enclosed	
		Internal Address: P. O. Box 1441	X Authorized on Fee Transmittal Form	
		7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7	attached	
		Minneapolis, Minnesota 55440-1441	attached	
		G. Ath. ST	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
		Street Address: 60 11 th Ave. NE	and the same and t	
			8. Deposit account number: 07-1775	
		Minneapolis State: Minn. ZIP: 55413	, , , , ,	
10/18/2005 LLANDGRA 00000066 10551915 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			E THIS SPACE	
		VA2 FEMMANN AAAAAABP 16331312	2 1110 011102	
04	C:80	021 (40.00 DA		
9. Statement and signature.				
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached			
		copy if a true copy of the original document.		
		Douglas B. Farrow	October 5, 2005	
- (Name of Person Signing Signature		
- 1		<i>5 5</i>		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Assistant Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in Plural Component Spray Gun for Fast Setting Materials for which an application is about to be made for Letters Patent of the United States, said application having been executed on even date herewith; and

Whereas, Graco Minnesota Inc., (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Minnesota; and having its principal offices at 65 11th Ave. N.E., Minneapolis, Minnesota, 55413; is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

Now, therefore, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to ASSIGNOR in had paid by ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred, and by presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and Letters Patent, in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and any continuations, continuations-in-part, and divisions thereof that may or shall issue, including all of its rights under International Conventions, and ASSIGNOR does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the above-mentioned ASSIGNEE in accordance herewith.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name if Desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said United States application and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of the International Convention.

Upon said consideration, ASSIGNOR does hereby covenant and agree with the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that ASSIGNOR will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that ASSIGNOR or its executors or administrators will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, execute such additional acts as said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to protect the ASSIGNEE's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making

PATENT REEL: 017825 FRAME: 0175 application for an d obtaining original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, or reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or any of and all foreign countries, on said invention, and in enforcing any rights, occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

In witness thereof, ASSIGNOR has hereunto set ASSIGNOR(s) hand this Hay of October, 2005.

ASSIGNOR

Name:

Mark T. Weinberger

Address:

8011 Eastwood Road

Mounds View, MN 55112

Witness:

Andrea J. Pahan

Name:

Richard D. Anderson

Address:

10111 103rd Place

Maple Grove, MN 55369

Witness:

RECORDED: 10/05/2005

Andrea J. Pahan

PATENT REEL: 017825 FRAME: 0176